



**KRAFT**

# 007196 - Entree Mac & Cheese White Pf05044

KRAFT Signatures Premium White Cheddar Macaroni & Cheese, Frozen, 7 oz., Pack of 36. With our iconic cheesy flavor made with real creamy white cheddar filled with homemade taste will please everyone, in a single serve frozen format that makes it easy for



## Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container **36**  
Serving size **1pouch(198g)**

Amount per serving  
**Calories 370**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 17g	<b>22%</b>
Saturated Fat 6g	<b>30%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 30mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 710mg	<b>31%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 41g	<b>15%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 0g Added Sugar	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 13g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 290mg	<b>22%</b>
Iron 1.6mg	<b>9%</b>
Potassium 350mg	<b>7%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### \* Benefits

7 oz. Premium White Cheddar Mac & Cheese (Pack of 4)  
Iconic cheesy flavor  
Classic Macaroni Shape.  
No artificial flavors, preservatives or dyes.  
The entire family will love it!

### Ingredients

COOKED ENRICHED MACARONI PRODUCT (WATER, ENRICHED MACARONI PRODUCT [DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE (IRON), THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID]), CHEESE SAUCE (WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], WHEY, CANOLA OIL, SKIM MILK, MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, METHYLCELLULOSE, SPICE, ENZYMES, CREAM, ANNATTO [COLOR], CHEESE CULTURE).

### ⚠ Allergens

#### Contains:



### Handling Suggestions

BOX/CARTON Corrugated or Solid  
Frozen Storage -30 to -18 C / -22 to 0 F

### Serving Suggestions

Heat from frozen for best results. Pouch contains 7oz portion which is suitable as a side dish portion. Two pouches (14oz) are recommended for a main dish portion.

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Follow instructions on Pouch. NOTE: Microwave ovens vary. Heat times are approximate. Keep frozen.

### ✍ Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer	Product Category
KRAFT	Kraft US (0044710044602)	Grocery

MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
00021000050444	007196	00021000050444	1	1 / cs

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Catch Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
17.02lb	15.75lb	No	USA		No

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
14.81in	11.56in	5.63in	0.56ft3	10x7	210DAYS	-22°F / 0°F



**KRAFT**

# 007196 - Entree Mac & Cheese White Pf05044

KRAFT Signatures Premium White Cheddar Macaroni & Cheese, Frozen, 7 oz., Pack of 36. With our iconic cheesy flavor made with real creamy white cheddar filled with homemade taste will please everyone, in a single serve frozen format that makes it easy for



## Nutrition Analysis - By Serving

Calories	370	Total Fat	17g	Sodium	710mg
Protein	13	Trans Fats	0g	Calcium	290mg
Total Carbohydrates...	41g	Saturated Fat	6g	Iron	1.6mg
Sugars	9g	Added Sugars	0g	Potassium	350mg
Dietary Fiber	1g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	30mg		
Vitamin A(IU)		Vitamin D	0mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

## Additional Images

